
 Gesamtergebnis 

P3tv 4-Städte Schüler-Cross-Cup 2016 powered by Sparkasse 
Amstetten - Krems - St. Pölten - Melk 21.02.2016 

Rang Name GJ Verein AM   /   KR   /   STP /   ME Summe AK/Rang 

 1. Scheiflinger Stefan 03 USKO Melk 0,00 118,3 121,4 115,8 355,59 MU14 1 
 2. Leitner Samuel 04 TV-Grein 117,4 110,2 113,9 106,6 341,69 MU14 2 
 3. Leichtfried Klaus 02 Naturfreunde Gresten 115,3 105,4 114,6 109,9 339,96 MU16 1 
 4. Götschl Katharina 02 LC Mank 118,0 110,2 110,7 107,8 338,96 WU16 1 
 5. Ramskogler Oliver Gabriel 05 Naturfreunde Grossraming 116,9 107,7 0,00 108,1 332,79 MU12 1 
 6. Huber Carina 04 Union Tria Team Wallsee 114,5 0,00 110,2 104,7 329,59 WU14 1 
 7. Bauer Nicole 04 Tri Team Chaos NÖ 104,1 100,2 108,8 100,1 313,26 WU14 2 
 8. Fink Benedikt 04 USKO Melk 0,00 101,4 107,6 102,6 311,76 MU14 3 
 9. Wurzer Livia 05 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 108,2 100,8 101,8 0,00 310,89 WU12 1 
 10. Scharner Benjamin 02 Naturfreunde Gresten 104,5 100,4 0,00 103,5 308,50 MU16 2 
 11. Geister Elisa 03 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 106,0 98,96 100,7 95,54 305,67 WU14 3 
 12. Kreindl Jana 02 Sportteam St.Georgen 109,6 100,0 0,00 95,54 305,19 WU16 2 
 13. Resnitschek Carina 01 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 99,27 96,04 103,9 100,1 303,38 WU16 3 
 14. Hackl Jordan 02 Naturfreunde Gresten 103,8 92,92 97,44 91,55 294,18 MU16 3 
 15. Seyer Nadja 05 TV-Grein 101,6 94,38 97,90 89,09 293,92 WU12 2 
 16. Weidemann Lea 05 SC Neustift im Felde 98,36 91,88 99,30 94,93 292,59 WU12 3 
 17. Forstandlechner Johannes 02 Union St.Pölten 0,00 92,29 102,3 94,62 289,24 MU16 4 
 18. Geister Konstantin 07 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 99,09 0,00 96,27 90,02 285,38 MU12 2 
 19. Klener Robin 02 LC Mank 97,81 92,29 93,24 0,00 283,34 MU16 5 
 20. Aigner Stefan 02 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 100,0 0,00 89,04 94,01 283,05 MU16 6 
 21. Habersack Jan 08 LC Neufurth 90,89 80,42 84,15 0,00 255,46 MU12 3 
 22. Sturmlechner Clarissa 05 TV Scheibbs 84,52 0,00 86,71 83,87 255,10 WU12 4 
 23. Zechmeister Benjamin 07 Naturfreunde Gresten 82,70 69,58 81,12 81,11 244,93 MU12 4 
 24. Berger Clara 02 USKO Melk 118,4 0,00 0,00 107,8 226,23 WU16 4 
 25. Bohdal Eylon 05 Falsche Hasen 115,8 0,00 108,6 0,00 224,47 MU12 5 
 26. Binder Andre 02 LT Gmünd 0,00 107,0 114,2 0,00 221,30 MU16 7 
 27. Riener Thomas 04 LT Gmünd 0,00 106,0 106,9 0,00 213,03 MU14 4 
 28. Seyer Ronja 03 TV Grein 0,00 101,2 0,00 99,85 201,10 WU14 4 
 29. Riener Anja 06 LT Gmünd 0,00 81,46 82,98 0,00 164,44 WU12 5 
 30. Reischer Nicola 03 Krems 0,00 79,79 0,00 77,42 157,21 WU14 5 
 31. Binder Markus 05 LT Gmünd 0,00 69,38 54,78 0,00 124,16 MU12 6 
 32. Keller Niklas 02 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 117,0 117,05 MU16 8 
 33. Sobotka Carolin 01 SVS-Leichtathletik 0,00 116,8 0,00 0,00 116,88 WU16 5 
 34. Haselberger Emanuel 03 USKO Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 108,4 108,45 MU14 5 
 35. Redl Tobias 04 LT Gmünd 0,00 105,6 0,00 0,00 105,62 MU14 6 
 36. Lenz Niklas 03 LT Gmünd 0,00 0,00 104,4 0,00 104,43 MU14 7 
 37. Wurzer Viola 02 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 0,00 102,9 0,00 0,00 102,92 WU16 6 
 38. Hofbauer Adrian 02 SMSGföhl 0,00 102,2 0,00 0,00 102,29 MU16 9 
 39. Scharner Michael 01 Naturfreunde Gresten 1,00 0,00 0,00 100,7 101,77 MU16 10 
 40. Lechner Max 07 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 100,0 0,00 100,00 MU12 7 
 41. Heiligenbrunner Hannah 01 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 97,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,27 WU16 7 
 42. Mohammzai Omed 01 Leiben 0,00 0,00 0,00 95,85 95,85 MU16 11 
 43. Maglock Maximilian 02 URC Langenlois 0,00 95,83 0,00 0,00 95,83 MU16 12 
 44. Weber Lorenz 06 LT Gmünd 0,00 94,79 0,00 0,00 94,79 MU12 8 
 45. Breinl Hannah 05 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 93,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,26 WU12 6 
 46. Granser Simon 03 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 93,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,26 MU14 8 
 47. Eibel Annika 02 Absdorf on the run 0,00 0,00 92,08 0,00 92,08 WU16 8 
 48. Zitterer Annika 05 HSV Marathon Wr.Neustadt 0,00 0,00 90,91 0,00 90,91 WU12 7 
 49. Reischer Clemens 06 Krems-Gneixendorf 0,00 83,12 0,00 0,00 83,12 MU12 9 
 50. Granser Miriam 05 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 82,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 82,15 WU12 8 
 51. Reutner Marlene 08 LCU Euratsfeld 81,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 81,60 WU12 9 
 52. Hiess Sebastian 01 LT Gmünd 0,00 0,00 73,19 0,00 73,19 MU16 13 
 53. Enengl Benjamin 06 USKO Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 72,50 72,50 MU12 10 
 54. Reischer Lukas 05 Krems 0,00 70,00 0,00 0,00 70,00 MU12 11 
 55. Hiess Magdalena 03 LT Gmünd 0,00 0,00 45,92 0,00 45,92 WU14 6 
 56. Jungbauer Thomas 05 LAC Amateure Steyr 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 MU12 12 



Schülercup - Altersklassenwertung  

AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 

MU12 
 1. Ramskogler Oliver Gabriel 05 Naturfreunde Grossraming 116,94 107,71 0,00 108,14 332,79 5. 
 2. Geister Konstantin 07 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 99,09 0,00 96,27 90,02 285,38 18. 
 3. Habersack Jan 08 LC Neufurth 90,89 80,42 84,15 0,00 255,46 21. 
 4. Zechmeister Benjamin 07 Naturfreunde Gresten 82,70 69,58 81,12 81,11 244,93 23. 
 5. Bohdal Eylon 05 Falsche Hasen 115,85 0,00 108,62 0,00 224,47 25. 
 6. Binder Markus 05 LT Gmünd 0,00 69,38 54,78 0,00 124,16 31. 
 7. Lechner Max 07 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 100,00 0,00 100,00 40. 
 8. Weber Lorenz 06 LT Gmünd 0,00 94,79 0,00 0,00 94,79 44. 
 9. Reischer Clemens 06 Krems-Gneixendorf 0,00 83,12 0,00 0,00 83,12 49. 
 10. Enengl Benjamin 06 USKO Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 72,50 72,50 53. 
 11. Reischer Lukas 05 Krems 0,00 70,00 0,00 0,00 70,00 54. 
 12. Jungbauer Thomas 05 LAC Amateure Steyr 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 56. 

MU14 
 1. Scheiflinger Stefan 03 USKO Melk 0,00 118,33 121,44 115,82 355,59 1. 
 2. Leitner Samuel 04 TV-Grein 117,49 110,21 113,99 106,60 341,69 2. 
 3. Fink Benedikt 04 USKO Melk 0,00 101,46 107,69 102,61 311,76 8. 
 4. Riener Thomas 04 LT Gmünd 0,00 106,04 106,99 0,00 213,03 27. 
 5. Haselberger Emanuel 03 USKO Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 108,45 108,45 34. 
 6. Redl Tobias 04 LT Gmünd 0,00 105,62 0,00 0,00 105,62 35. 
 7. Lenz Niklas 03 LT Gmünd 0,00 0,00 104,43 0,00 104,43 36. 
 8. Granser Simon 03 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 93,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,26 46. 

MU16 
 1. Leichtfried Klaus 02 Naturfreunde Gresten 115,30 105,42 114,68 109,98 339,96 3. 
 2. Scharner Benjamin 02 Naturfreunde Gresten 104,55 100,42 0,00 103,53 308,50 10. 
 3. Hackl Jordan 02 Naturfreunde Gresten 103,82 92,92 97,44 91,55 294,18 14. 
 4. Forstandlechner Johannes 02 Union St.Pölten 0,00 92,29 102,33 94,62 289,24 17. 
 5. Klener Robin 02 LC Mank 97,81 92,29 93,24 0,00 283,34 19. 
 6. Aigner Stefan 02 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 100,00 0,00 89,04 94,01 283,05 20. 
 7. Binder Andre 02 LT Gmünd 0,00 107,08 114,22 0,00 221,30 26. 
 8. Keller Niklas 02 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 117,05 117,05 32. 
 9. Hofbauer Adrian 02 SMSGföhl 0,00 102,29 0,00 0,00 102,29 38. 
 10. Scharner Michael 01 Naturfreunde Gresten 1,00 0,00 0,00 100,77 101,77 39. 
 11. Mohammzai Omed 01 Leiben 0,00 0,00 0,00 95,85 95,85 42. 
 12. Maglock Maximilian 02 URC Langenlois 0,00 95,83 0,00 0,00 95,83 43. 
 13. Hiess Sebastian 01 LT Gmünd 0,00 0,00 73,19 0,00 73,19 52. 

WU12 
 1. Wurzer Livia 05 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 108,20 100,83 101,86 0,00 310,89 9. 
 2. Seyer Nadja 05 TV-Grein 101,64 94,38 97,90 89,09 293,92 15. 
 3. Weidemann Lea 05 SC Neustift im Felde 98,36 91,88 99,30 94,93 292,59 16. 
 4. Sturmlechner Clarissa 05 TV Scheibbs 84,52 0,00 86,71 83,87 255,10 22. 
 5. Riener Anja 06 LT Gmünd 0,00 81,46 82,98 0,00 164,44 29. 
 6. Breinl Hannah 05 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 93,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,26 45. 
 7. Zitterer Annika 05 HSV Marathon Wr.Neustadt 0,00 0,00 90,91 0,00 90,91 48. 
 8. Granser Miriam 05 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 82,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 82,15 50. 
 9. Reutner Marlene 08 LCU Euratsfeld 81,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 81,60 51. 

WU14 
 1. Huber Carina 04 Union Tria Team Wallsee 114,57 0,00 110,26 104,76 329,59 6. 
 2. Bauer Nicole 04 Tri Team Chaos NÖ 104,19 100,21 108,86 100,15 313,26 7. 
 3. Geister Elisa 03 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 106,01 98,96 100,70 95,54 305,67 11. 
 4. Seyer Ronja 03 TV Grein 0,00 101,25 0,00 99,85 201,10 28. 
 5. Reischer Nicola 03 Krems 0,00 79,79 0,00 77,42 157,21 30. 
 6. Hiess Magdalena 03 LT Gmünd 0,00 0,00 45,92 0,00 45,92 55. 

WU16 
 1. Götschl Katharina 02 LC Mank 118,03 110,21 110,72 107,83 338,96 4. 
 2. Kreindl Jana 02 Sportteam St.Georgen 109,65 100,00 0,00 95,54 305,19 12. 
 3. Resnitschek Carina 01 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 99,27 96,04 103,96 100,15 303,38 13. 
 4. Berger Clara 02 USKO Melk 118,40 0,00 0,00 107,83 226,23 24. 
 5. Sobotka Carolin 01 SVS-Leichtathletik 0,00 116,88 0,00 0,00 116,88 33. 
 6. Wurzer Viola 02 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 0,00 102,92 0,00 0,00 102,92 37. 
 7. Heiligenbrunner Hannah 01 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 97,27 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,27 41. 
 8. Eibel Annika 02 Absdorf on the run 0,00 0,00 92,08 0,00 92,08 47. 



P3tv 4-Städte Cross-Cup 2016 powered by Sparkasse 
Amstetten - Krems - St. Pölten - Melk 21.02.2016 

Rang Name GJ Verein   AM   /   KR   /   STP /   ME Summe AK/Rang 

 1. Steinhammer Christian 88 USKO Melk 0,00 130,07 130,35 128,23 388,65 M 20 1 
 2. Simon Joe 85 Wien 126,38 123,82 126,61 123,85 376,84 M 30 1 
 3. Heigl Thomas 80 Kolland Topsport 125,82 123,39 124,88 122,25 374,09 M 30 2 
 4. Reischer Thomas, Ing. 74 team2run 126,45 124,32 0,00 122,39 373,16 M 40 1 
 5. Haider Manuel 90 TV Grein 126,26 123,52 0,00 121,28 371,06 M 20 2 
 6. Mayerhofer Stefan 98 USKO Melk 0,00 121,91 123,90 123,02 368,83 MU20 1 
 7. Reingruber Franz 84 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 123,94 120,17 123,38 120,10 367,49 M 30 3 
 8. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 122,75 120,98 123,32 119,89 367,05 M 20 3 
 9. Vojtek Rene 75 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 123,63 122,03 120,38 119,12 366,04 M 40 2 
 10. Schweiger Stefan 84 Voith Team St. Pölten 121,06 119,24 122,74 120,44 364,24 M 30 4 
 11. Nestelberger Mario 82 Wien 123,88 120,61 0,00 119,54 364,03 M 30 5 
 12. Gangl Christian 84 Heilsport-Team 120,31 0,00 122,22 120,24 362,77 M 30 6 
 13. Pölzgutter Christoph 00 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 121,63 116,52 119,28 115,23 357,43 MU18 1 
 14. Bichl Alexander, Mag. 79 SC Zwickl Zwettl/LC Waldviert. 120,75 117,57 118,02 114,67 356,34 M 30 7 
 15. Tiefenbacher Andreas 72 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 119,81 114,91 118,07 114,12 352,79 M 40 3 
 16. Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 74 LC Mank 119,94 0,00 117,84 114,19 351,97 M 40 4 
 17. Hofbauer Julian 98 USKO Melk 119,31 114,42 115,48 0,00 349,21 MU20 2 
 18. Paumann Roland 87 SV Lunz 115,99 0,00 116,00 112,03 344,02 M 20 4 
 19. Dür Franz 68 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 116,37 112,38 114,44 111,47 343,19 M 40 5 
 20. Steinböck Michael 93 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 111,82 116,98 114,32 343,12 M 20 5 
 21. Sonnleitner Josef 78 Tria Team Nö-West 115,81 111,08 114,50 112,31 342,62 M 30 8 
 22. Füsselberger Franziska 93 SKG Welser Profile AG 0,00 113,37 116,23 112,86 342,46 W 20 1 
 23. Egretzberger Rainer, Ing. 77 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 114,37 110,15 115,77 111,20 341,34 M 30 9 
 24. Bamberger Andreas, Ing. 62 TRV Krems 115,62 110,64 114,15 110,64 340,41 M 50 1 
 25. Offenberger Josef 64 A3 Atus Amstetten 115,49 111,63 112,14 111,96 339,59 M 50 2 
 26. Hochholzer Manfred 73 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 116,68 112,56 0,00 110,22 339,46 M 40 6 
 27. Sandwieser Herbert 74 HSV Melk 122,63 119,31 95,99 0,00 337,93 M 40 7 
 28. Frehsner Kurt 64 SKG Welser Profile AG 113,30 108,72 113,29 110,57 337,16 M 50 3 
 29. Feyertag Herbert 64 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 113,36 109,10 113,35 110,08 336,79 M 50 4 
 30. Danek Jürgen 71 Voith Team St. Pölten 113,62 109,78 112,77 106,74 336,17 M 40 8 
 31. Sulzer Franz 66 LAG NÖ Mitte/Hainfeld 112,93 111,39 111,10 108,41 335,42 M 50 5 
 32. Füsselberger Johannes 62 SKG Welser Profile AG 112,05 0,00 112,94 109,04 334,03 M 50 6 
 33. Gstöttner Leopold 82 Würmla 0,00 109,41 110,92 109,25 329,58 M 30 10 
 34. Charvat Markus 89 Krems 107,79 108,91 111,62 107,16 328,32 M 20 6 
 35. Tischberger Manfred 66 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 110,24 107,05 108,74 0,00 326,03 M 50 7 
 36. Lind Karl 77 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 106,31 111,44 107,79 325,54 M 30 11 
 37. Richter Matthias 84 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 0,00 106,62 110,58 107,30 324,50 M 30 12 
 38. Miedler Karl 56 HSV Melk 0,00 106,13 110,70 107,37 324,20 M 60 1 
 39. Stockmaier Hubert, Mag. 56 Steyr 108,61 0,00 107,24 106,88 322,73 M 60 2 
 40. Dorner Josef 60 Durchtrainierer Amstetten 112,24 105,38 0,00 104,17 321,79 M 50 8 
 41. Resch Lucia 91 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 0,00 105,76 108,22 106,61 320,59 W 20 2 
 42. Fuchs Christian 80 Zeillern 107,29 103,46 106,89 103,69 317,87 M 30 13 
 43. Waxenecker Helene 01 LC Mank 107,17 101,86 105,22 103,76 316,15 WU18 1 
 44. Schrammel Christian 78 LT Krahof 105,85 98,89 108,10 101,95 315,90 M 30 14 
 45. Leodolter Ulrich 67 RC Neulengbach 106,35 101,92 105,91 98,26 314,18 M 40 9 
 46. Lindenthal Erwin 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 106,23 102,41 105,10 92,98 313,74 M 60 3 
 47. Eibl Herbert 82 heilsportpraxis.at 104,66 0,00 104,53 100,83 310,02 M 30 15 
 48. Voss Markus 81 Re/MAX Runners 102,54 0,00 103,66 99,93 306,13 M 30 16 
 49. Fasel Johann 78 LC Mank 0,00 99,69 104,70 101,11 305,50 M 30 17 
 50. Kaltenbrunner Karl 56 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 104,85 100,12 99,91 0,00 304,88 M 60 4 
 51. Gastecker Sabine 72 HSV Melk 101,10 98,52 0,00 102,64 302,26 W 40 1 
 52. Skarek Josef 82 Labors.at-Wien 103,16 94,93 101,87 95,62 300,65 M 30 18 
 53. Pointner Sabine 83 St. Pölten 100,41 97,77 101,36 97,15 299,54 W 30 1 
 54. Reiter Ernst 55 Team alte Bücherwelt 102,66 96,91 99,62 0,00 299,19 M 60 5 
 55. Böckl Stefan 89 Melk 100,60 0,00 100,60 97,70 298,90 M 20 7 
 56. Wimmer Alexander, Ing. 91 Krems 0,00 96,29 100,84 100,42 297,55 M 20 8 
 57. Bauer Josef 76 SC Neustift im Felde 105,42 100,31 0,00 91,72 297,45 M 40 10 
 58. Herzog Evelin 94 USKO Melk 100,16 96,91 97,84 90,96 294,91 W 20 3 
 59. Hofbauer Eric 61 Gföhl 99,28 94,31 99,22 0,00 292,81 M 50 9 
 60. Butter Christiana 73 Union Tri Team Ober-Grafendorf 99,97 89,67 98,47 93,12 291,56 W 40 2 
 61. Klener Raphael 01 LC Mank 96,15 95,92 95,88 98,82 290,89 MU18 2 
 62. Etzler Lydia 73 NF Gresten 98,90 0,00 96,51 92,63 288,04 W 40 3 
 63. Brunner Cornelia 70 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 99,53 91,15 97,26 86,86 287,94 W 40 4 
 64. Nagelhofer Ulrich 68 Die Durchtrainierer 99,78 93,38 0,00 94,16 287,32 M 40 11 
 65. Oberleitner Daniela 82 Traismauer 98,22 91,71 97,32 90,20 287,25 W 30 2 
 66. Böhm Johanna 00 TRI Kagran 0,00 97,22 96,22 93,32 286,76 WU18 2 
 67. Dür Barbara 00 Lauftreff 08/16 Markersdorf 94,15 93,87 96,40 95,55 286,10 WU18 3 
 68. Doblinger Andreas 84 SC Neustift im Felde 97,65 92,45 0,00 93,95 284,05 M 30 19 
 69. Leeb Johann 53 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 94,40 93,63 93,86 0,00 281,89 M 60 6 
 70. Gottwald Peter 85 Team Gottwald 94,08 0,00 93,63 93,26 280,97 M 30 20 
 71. Bauer Leopold 58 Mödling 93,90 89,73 92,13 90,61 276,64 M 50 10 
 72. Hofer Manfred 50 Steyr 94,84 89,79 91,84 87,90 276,47 M 60 7 
 73. Sämann Friedrich 56 SC Austrian Airlines 92,83 87,07 88,90 85,47 268,80 M 60 8 
 74. Schlechta Markus 80 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 0,00 87,50 91,61 87,48 266,59 M 30 21 
 75. Voss Kevin 92 Sankt Nikola 90,39 0,00 89,77 86,23 266,39 M 20 9 
 76. Weinzierl Wilfried 64 (^_^); 90,33 0,00 88,38 83,59 262,30 M 50 11 
 77. Mayrhofer Christian 66 Voith Team St. Pölten 86,51 78,03 92,59 80,46 259,56 M 50 12 



Rang Name GJ Verein   AM   /   KR   /   STP /   ME Summe AK/Rang 

 78. Unger Thomas 69 Purgstall 75,43 81,37 89,25 87,83 258,45 M 40 12 
 79. Groiss Günther 77 Voith Team St. Pölten 0,00 81,68 91,15 85,60 258,43 M 30 22 
 80. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 85,76 82,05 88,67 82,68 257,11 M 60 9 
 81. Marouschek Schwarz Julia 85 Voith Team St. Pölten 84,63 79,46 82,56 79,56 246,75 W 30 3 
 82. Bauer Christine 65 Mödling 81,94 80,45 83,83 79,83 246,22 W 50 1 
 83. Schiedlbauer Manfred, Mag. 68 TriTeamKrems 0,00 82,12 88,67 75,04 245,83 M 40 13 
 84. Hartl Edeltraud 58 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 80,94 87,23 76,50 244,67 W 50 2 
 85. Forstandlechner Ewald 62 St. Pölten 85,26 77,97 78,81 68,08 242,04 M 50 13 
 86. Teichtmeister Jürgen 73 ULV Krems 122,44 117,26 0,00 0,00 239,70 M 40 14 
 87. Gastecker Thomas 76 HSV Melk 121,32 117,70 0,00 0,00 239,02 M 40 15 
 88. Brandstetter Kurt 62 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 96,34 93,13 49,24 0,00 238,71 M 50 14 
 89. Steinböck Gerhard 95 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 117,57 0,00 120,93 238,50 M 20 10 
 90. Stadler Monika 63 Egger läuft 84,76 70,92 80,37 1,00 236,05 W 50 3 
 91. Forstandlechner Ulrike 67 St. Pölten 79,19 0,00 78,06 75,52 232,77 W 40 5 
 92. Felnhofer Karl 63 Sportunion St. Veit/Gölsen 0,00 0,00 117,32 113,70 231,02 M 50 15 
 93. Schwarz Anton 58 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 112,75 115,25 0,00 228,00 M 50 16 
 94. Habersberger Florian 83 LC Waldviertel 0,00 114,60 0,00 113,21 227,81 M 30 23 
 95. Marouschek Stefan 64 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 114,73 111,82 226,55 M 50 17 
 96. Zugriegel Walter 50 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 74,26 74,95 71,28 220,49 M 60 10 
 97. Lichtenschopf Katrin 84 Lauftreff Amstetten 72,24 0,00 76,91 71,14 220,29 W 30 4 
 98. Zöchbauer Michaela 81 LC Mank 112,49 0,00 0,00 105,42 217,91 W 30 5 
 99. Petermann Martin 69 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 110,41 106,12 216,53 M 40 16 
 100. Schmidradler Benjamin 91 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 109,48 106,54 216,02 M 20 11 
 101. Entner Reinhard 76 RATS Amstetten 109,17 103,53 0,00 0,00 212,70 M 40 17 
 102. Hagl Dominik 46 LCU Pyhra 68,86 65,10 76,39 66,90 212,15 M 70 1 
 103. Hofstätter Paul 85 SU Team Athletenschmiede 0,00 99,20 110,18 0,00 209,38 M 30 24 
 104. Mayer Mathias 85 LC Fahnsdorf 106,85 0,00 0,00 101,88 208,73 M 30 25 
 105. Heckelmann Michael 67 Tri Team Obergrafendorf 0,00 100,62 107,52 0,00 208,14 M 40 18 
 106. Mürwald Franz 65 LT Gmünd 0,00 103,84 104,12 0,00 207,96 M 50 18 
 107. Schmied Rene 71 LC Kapelln 0,00 100,00 107,87 0,00 207,87 M 40 19 
 108. Grossbötzl Gerhard 56 SV Gallneukirchen 102,91 0,00 103,95 0,00 206,86 M 60 11 
 109. Weidemann Marion 77 SC Neustift im Felde 70,05 63,68 71,14 0,00 204,87 W 30 6 
 110. Schneeweiss Adolf 64 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 107,61 96,05 1,00 204,66 M 50 19 
 111. Lobinger Erich 55 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 101,53 100,00 201,53 M 60 12 
 112. Reitmayer Ewald 56 Golling 95,15 0,00 93,34 0,00 188,49 M 60 13 
 113. Pfadenhauer Dagmar, Mag.(FH) 75 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 94,27 0,00 92,88 0,00 187,15 W 40 6 
 114. Berger Josef 64 Neubach 95,34 0,00 0,00 88,39 183,73 M 50 20 
 115. Götschl Katharina 02 LC Mank 0,00 95,48 0,00 87,55 183,03 WU18 4 
 116. Kraft Gerald 62 Walpersdorf 91,27 87,44 0,00 0,00 178,71 M 50 21 
 117. Lengauer Tanja 82 Emmersdorf 61,47 52,35 59,96 55,70 177,13 W 30 7 
 118. Ressl Hannes 66 Wieselburg 61,47 52,29 59,90 55,63 177,00 M 50 22 
 119. Brandstetter Peter 69 Petzenkirchen 62,28 0,00 62,27 48,47 173,02 M 40 20 
 120. Österreicher Wolfgang 72 Waidhofen/Thaya 57,90 0,00 62,90 50,90 171,70 M 40 21 
 121. Weinkirn Wolfgang 80 Wien 88,45 0,00 0,00 80,53 168,98 M 30 26 
 122. Ebenhöh Petra 68 Petzenkirchen 51,83 0,00 62,32 48,54 162,69 W 40 7 
 123. Leeb Edith 59 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 0,00 47,59 56,27 54,45 158,31 W 50 4 
 124. Dietmayer Thomas 62 Ybbs 69,48 0,00 85,04 0,00 154,52 M 50 23 
 125. Prenner Thomas 04 Ladendorf 0,00 73,20 73,68 0,00 146,88 MU18 3 
 126. Gleiss Franz 69 Egger läuft 0,00 0,00 77,37 67,52 144,89 M 40 22 
 127. Wögerer Georg 83 SC Hainstetten 65,79 74,81 0,00 0,00 140,60 M 30 27 
 128. Liendl Julia 90 Tria Team Nö-West 69,67 65,66 0,00 0,00 135,33 W 20 4 
 129. Wernsdörfer Mario 87 LG Bamberg 0,00 0,00 0,00 130,53 130,53 M 20 12 
 130. Vogl Klaus 88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 128,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 128,76 M 20 13 
 131. Silberbauer Andreas 92 LC Waldviertel/Asics Frontrun. 0,00 126,30 0,00 0,00 126,30 M 20 14 
 132. Reiner Matthias 94 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 0,00 124,50 0,00 0,00 124,50 M 20 15 
 133. Schwantzer Monika 55 Dinamo Zrinevac Zagreb 0,00 58,29 64,74 0,00 123,03 W 60 1 
 134. Fluch Dominik 92 Hurtigflink LTC 0,00 0,00 122,00 0,00 122,00 M 20 16 
 135. Schenk Victoria 88 Heilsportpraxis.at/SU Waidh./Y 121,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 121,69 W 20 5 
 136. Redl Alois 72 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 121,42 0,00 121,42 M 40 23 
 137. Unterhuber Thomas 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 120,79 120,79 M 30 28 
 138. Winter Clemens 88 Mountain Matrix 0,00 119,86 0,00 0,00 119,86 M 20 17 
 139. Morawetz Hubert 69 SK VOEST Linz 119,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,81 M 40 24 
 140. Predl Rainer 90 UVU Racing China 119,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,75 M 20 18 
 141. Herbst Gerald 88 heilsportpraxis.at 119,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,62 M 20 19 
 142. Fink Jakob 00 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,26 119,26 MU18 4 
 143. Eigner Daniel 80 SU Team Athletenschmiede 0,00 0,00 119,05 0,00 119,05 M 30 29 
 144. Schuster Bernadette 81 SK VOEST Linz 118,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 118,25 W 30 8 
 145. Puchinger Jürgen 92 USKO Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 118,15 118,15 M 20 20 
 146. Punz Thomas 84 Union St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 117,96 0,00 117,96 M 30 30 
 147. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 0,00 117,39 0,00 0,00 117,39 M 40 25 
 148. Mille Robert 71 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 117,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 117,31 M 40 26 
 149. Höllmüller Kilian 99 TRV Krems 0,00 116,83 0,00 0,00 116,83 MU18 5 
 150. Freinberger Franz 64 Die Durchtrainierer 116,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 116,81 M 50 24 
 151. Luger Alexander, Bsc 88 LC Mank 116,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 116,50 M 20 21 
 152. Schützenhofer Christian 86 Nora Racing Team 0,00 115,47 0,00 0,00 115,47 M 30 31 
 153. Jungbauer Thomas 70 LAC Amateure Steyr 115,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 115,30 M 40 27 
 154. Marouschek Markus 88 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 115,19 0,00 115,19 M 20 22 
 155. Hinterhofer Roland 91 Egger läuft/LC Mank 0,00 0,00 115,02 0,00 115,02 M 20 23 
 156. Gangl Thomas 83 Die Durchtrainierer 114,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 114,87 M 30 32 
 157. Fischer Martin 74 HSV Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 114,32 114,32 M 40 28 
 158. Fuxsteiner Otmar 64 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 113,52 0,00 113,52 M 50 25 
 159. Wiesmüller Gerhard 72 ULG Waldhausen 113,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 113,43 M 40 29 
 160. Fürnkranz Werner 70 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 113,07 113,07 M 40 30 
 161. Tiefenböck Lukas 93 IT for your needs 112,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,74 M 20 24 



Rang Name GJ Verein   AM   /   KR   /   STP /   ME Summe AK/Rang 

 162. Staufer Michael 93 Pöchlarn 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,52 112,52 M 20 25 
 163. Salzmann Christoph 89 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 112,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,24 M 20 26 
 164. Schoder Martin 81 SV Wolfsbach 112,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,24 M 30 33 
 165. Gruber Reinhard 82 heilsportpraxis.at 0,00 0,00 111,96 0,00 111,96 M 30 34 
 166. Prokesch Heinrich 65 SV Lunz 0,00 0,00 111,50 0,00 111,50 M 50 26 
 167. Kuran Simeon 90 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 111,39 0,00 111,39 M 20 27 
 168. Bierbaumer Gerhard 70 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 0,00 0,00 110,98 0,00 110,98 M 40 31 
 169. Sperneder Christoph 75 Voith Team St. Pölten 110,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 110,74 M 40 32 
 170. Lang Christoph 80 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 110,64 0,00 110,64 M 30 35 
 171. Weber Thomas 73 LT Grafenegg 0,00 110,58 0,00 0,00 110,58 M 40 33 
 172. Scheiflinger Roland 75 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 110,21 0,00 0,00 110,21 M 40 34 
 173. Mille Alfred 64 Die Durchtrainierer 109,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,86 M 50 27 
 174. Oberleithner Hannes 74 Tria Team Nö-West 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,67 109,67 M 40 35 
 175. Oberleithner Lukas 01 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,60 109,60 MU18 6 
 176. Sandhofer Christoph 72 A3 Amstetten Atus aktiv 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,46 109,46 M 40 36 
 177. Häusler Karl, Mag. 67 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 108,85 0,00 108,85 M 40 37 
 178. Mayrhofer Markus 80 ULC Ardagger 108,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 108,80 M 30 36 
 179. Dörflinger Günther 75 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 0,00 0,00 108,33 0,00 108,33 M 40 38 
 180. Heider Erwin 71 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 108,29 0,00 0,00 108,29 M 40 39 
 181. Kornmüller Oliver 91 Union Tria Team Wallsee 107,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 107,98 M 20 28 
 182. Speiser Alexander 76 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 107,41 0,00 107,41 M 40 40 
 183. Wietter Philipp 91 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 107,18 0,00 107,18 M 20 29 
 184. Brandstetter Philipp 86 1. WRC LIA 106,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 106,92 M 30 37 
 185. Schroll Daniela 99 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 0,00 0,00 0,00 106,68 106,68 WU18 5 
 186. Stix Mario 86 Augenblick 106,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 106,54 M 30 38 
 187. Fink Andreas 69 LCU Euratsfeld 0,00 105,63 0,00 0,00 105,63 M 40 41 
 188. Thalhammer Michael 76 Die Durchtrainierer 105,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,60 M 40 42 
 189. Dorner Harald 69 Die Durchtrainierer 105,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,48 M 40 43 
 190. Hiemetzberger Johann 68 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 105,45 0,00 0,00 105,45 M 40 44 
 191. Stix Christoph 84 Puchenau 105,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,16 M 30 39 
 192. Pirko Stephan 73 URC Langenlois 0,00 105,14 0,00 0,00 105,14 M 40 45 
 193. Kallina Jacqueline 90 ASV Tria Stockerau 0,00 104,89 0,00 0,00 104,89 W 20 6 
 194. Sterlike Günther 71 Die Durchtrainierer 104,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 104,66 M 40 46 
 195. Grill Thomas 77 Die Durchtrainierer 104,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 104,35 M 30 40 
 196. Wagner Robert 90 Die Durchtrainierer 104,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 104,29 M 20 30 
 197. Stückler Franz 55 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 103,89 0,00 103,89 M 60 14 
 198. Guttenbrunner Josef 63 Die Durchtrainierer 103,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,79 M 50 28 
 199. Hoppi Mario 75 LC Kapelln 0,00 0,00 103,72 0,00 103,72 M 40 47 
 200. Mittergeber Markus 91 RATS Amstetten 103,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,66 M 20 31 
 201. Aschauer Karl 59 Senftenberg 0,00 0,00 103,60 0,00 103,60 M 50 29 
 202. Rücker Manfred 71 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 103,43 0,00 103,43 M 40 48 
 203. Reischer Jochen 93 Krems 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,41 103,41 M 20 32 
 204. Holzer Christoph 83 Euratsfeld 103,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,35 M 30 41 
 205. Hausmann Alex 86 Social Friends 0,00 0,00 103,32 0,00 103,32 M 30 42 
 206. Weiss Günther 71 SV Lurs Maissau-westberg.at 0,00 102,85 0,00 0,00 102,85 M 40 49 
 207. Paur Ronald 84 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 0,00 0,00 0,00 102,78 102,78 M 30 43 
 208. Arbter Anja 93 Baden 0,00 102,78 0,00 0,00 102,78 W 20 7 
 209. Mellen Zak 92 Waidhofen/Y. 0,00 0,00 0,00 102,64 102,64 M 20 33 
 210. Muttenthaler Michael 87 Artstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 102,30 102,30 M 20 34 
 211. Aumair Susanne 92 Kröswang Frische-Lieferant 0,00 101,98 0,00 0,00 101,98 W 20 8 
 212. Hoppi Sascha 76 LC Kapelln 0,00 0,00 101,76 0,00 101,76 M 40 50 
 213. Raab Bianca 86 heilsportpraxis.at 101,47 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,47 W 30 9 
 214. Zahora Lubomir, Bc. 66 D. Kubin 0,00 101,18 0,00 0,00 101,18 M 50 30 
 215. Dienstbier Barbara 98 Gresten 101,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,03 WU20 1 
 216. Klein Reinhard 78 Die Durchtrainierer 101,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,03 M 30 44 
 217. Reikersdorfer Peter 82 Re/MAX 100,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,53 M 30 45 
 218. Kloimwieder Walter 63 LC Neufurth 100,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,28 M 50 31 
 219. Mayer Paul 66 Fels 0,00 100,19 0,00 0,00 100,19 M 50 32 
 220. Rapacz Jakub 89 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 100,09 0,00 100,09 M 20 35 
 221. Mayrhofer Anton 63 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 100,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,03 M 50 33 
 222. Reisinger Robert 75 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 98,24 0,00 98,24 M 40 51 
 223. Habicher Alexander 79 Wien 0,00 0,00 0,00 98,05 98,05 M 30 46 
 224. Mörtinger Patrick 93 Krems 0,00 97,65 0,00 0,00 97,65 M 20 36 
 225. Grausam Ernst 57 Ferschnitz 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,36 97,36 M 50 34 
 226. Alteneder Stefan 81 Neuhofen 97,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,15 M 30 47 
 227. Siebenhandl Alexander 89 LC Mank 0,00 97,09 0,00 0,00 97,09 M 20 37 
 228. Mayrhofer Wolfgang 60 Die Durchtrainierer 97,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,03 M 50 35 
 229. Weran Harry 70 Sportunion Linz 96,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,90 M 40 52 
 230. Heigl Siegfried 69 SV Riveg Lunz/See 96,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,71 M 40 53 
 231. Brandner Florian 86 Laufwunder Steyr 96,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,59 M 30 48 
 232. Schiebl Jan 00 TRV Krems 0,00 96,47 0,00 0,00 96,47 MU18 7 
 233. Wininger Franz 54 RC Tretlauer Amstetten 96,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,34 M 60 15 
 234. Schönfelder Julia 86 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 95,97 95,97 W 30 10 
 235. Redl Andreas 67 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 95,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 95,84 M 40 54 
 236. Ulrich Leopold 65 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 95,36 0,00 0,00 95,36 M 50 36 
 237. Mitterauer Felix 88 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 95,30 0,00 95,30 M 20 38 
 238. Bracher Ronald 67 Hürm 0,00 0,00 0,00 94,51 94,51 M 40 55 
 239. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 49,29 45,13 94,42 M 70 2 
 240. Datzinger Thomas 65 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 94,26 0,00 94,26 M 50 37 
 241. Schwarzenbohler Manfred, Dr. 49 LAG NÖ Mitte 0,00 94,00 0,00 0,00 94,00 M 60 16 
 242. Maurer Mario 87 Hötzelsdorf 0,00 93,63 0,00 0,00 93,63 M 20 39 
 243. Pirringer Christian 74 RATS Amstetten 93,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,58 M 40 56 
 244. Fritz Harald 66 Ausdauercoach.at 0,00 93,56 0,00 0,00 93,56 M 50 38 
 245. Niedl Wilhelm 52 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,53 93,53 M 60 17 



Rang Name GJ Verein   AM   /   KR   /   STP /   ME Summe AK/Rang 

 246. Temper Johann 68 LT Yspertal 93,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,08 M 40 57 
 247. Jung Annemarie 87 Pyhra 0,00 0,00 0,00 92,91 92,91 W 20 9 
 248. Wenninger Franz 85 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 92,82 0,00 92,82 M 30 49 
 249. Mühlberger Monika 62 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 92,28 92,28 W 50 5 
 250. Pellhofer Emanuel 90 TriTeamKrems 0,00 91,89 0,00 0,00 91,89 M 20 40 
 251. Wininger Elke 82 BG Amstetten 91,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 91,77 W 30 11 
 252. Krammer Isabella 83 Artstetten 91,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 91,39 W 30 12 
 253. Zarl Manfred 67 Aschbach 91,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 91,02 M 40 58 
 254. Wagesreither Martin 89 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 0,00 0,00 90,86 0,00 90,86 M 20 41 
 255. Langthaler Gottfried 69 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 90,75 0,00 90,75 M 40 59 
 256. Jaksch Marlene 80 Lauftreff Grafenegg 0,00 90,59 0,00 0,00 90,59 W 30 13 
 257. Pinczolitsch Leo 65 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 90,52 0,00 90,52 M 50 39 
 258. Reischer Helmut 64 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 90,11 0,00 90,11 M 50 40 
 259. Seisenbacher Paul 80 SC Hainstetten 90,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 90,02 M 30 50 
 260. Christensen Martin 80 St. Andrä 0,00 0,00 89,82 0,00 89,82 M 30 51 
 261. Fischer Markus 75 Die Durchtrainierer 89,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,39 M 40 60 
 262. Tiefengraber Martin 58 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,15 89,15 M 50 41 
 263. Dorner Matthias 91 Die Durchtrainierer 89,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,14 M 20 42 
 264. Krankl Leonhard 81 FF Mauthausen 0,00 0,00 89,02 0,00 89,02 M 30 52 
 265. Klepatsch Peter 86 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 88,84 0,00 88,84 M 30 53 
 266. Polec Marlena 87 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 88,56 0,00 88,56 W 20 10 
 267. Ulrich Josef 60 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 88,55 0,00 0,00 88,55 M 50 42 
 268. Kuhrn Sabrina 91 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 88,32 0,00 88,32 W 20 11 
 269. Raab Sabine 82 Hart 88,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 88,20 W 30 14 
 270. Wurzenberger Josef 56 Die Durchtrainierer 87,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 87,95 M 60 18 
 271. Blüml Daniela 82 Maria Saal 87,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 87,39 W 30 15 
 272. Greibich Christian 70 LCU Pyhra 0,00 87,13 0,00 0,00 87,13 M 40 61 
 273. Kürzel Roland 64 LCU Pyhra 0,00 86,51 0,00 0,00 86,51 M 50 43 
 274. Musil Leo 49 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 85,74 85,74 M 60 19 
 275. Lunzer Heinz 52 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 85,15 0,00 0,00 85,15 M 60 20 
 276. Griessler Christina 93 Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 0,00 84,77 84,77 W 20 12 
 277. Schuster Erich 75 SC Neustift im Felde 0,00 84,34 0,00 0,00 84,34 M 40 62 
 278. Haiminger Bernd 79 SC Weissenkirchen 0,00 82,30 0,00 0,00 82,30 M 30 54 
 279. Sommergruber Wolfgang 53 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 81,15 81,15 M 60 21 
 280. Eichinger Mathias 78 Team Caramba Austria 80,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 80,69 M 30 55 
 281. Gelbmann Robert 79 Stehachterl 79,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 79,56 M 30 56 
 282. Lagler Reinhard 81 Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 78,51 78,51 M 30 57 
 283. Polec Lech 59 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 77,43 0,00 77,43 M 50 44 
 284. Eder Alexander 86 SC Hainstetten 77,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 77,31 M 30 58 
 285. Zehetmayer Theresa 89 Lauftreff Grafenegg 0,00 77,10 0,00 0,00 77,10 W 20 13 
 286. Lurger Melanie 85 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 76,16 0,00 76,16 W 30 16 
 287. Hinterhofer Gerald 65 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 75,41 0,00 75,41 M 50 45 
 288. Baumgartner Hannes 67 Sparkasse Amstetten 74,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 74,93 M 40 63 
 289. Riedler Michael 86 Team Arrow 0,00 0,00 0,00 74,06 74,06 M 30 59 
 290. Zarl Claudia 89 Greinsfurth 73,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 73,36 W 20 14 
 291. Heiland Claudia 82 Greinsfurth 73,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 73,30 W 30 17 
 292. Müller Carina 97 Gföhl 0,00 0,00 72,82 0,00 72,82 WU20 2 
 293. Felberer Andrea 76 Rabenstein 0,00 0,00 72,01 0,00 72,01 W 40 8 
 294. Prenner Helmut 70 Ladendorf 0,00 0,00 71,72 0,00 71,72 M 40 64 
 295. Schiebl Nicola 04 TriTeamKrems 0,00 71,66 0,00 0,00 71,66 WU18 6 
 296. Gram Karl 57 HC Immobilien Gram 0,00 0,00 70,91 0,00 70,91 M 50 46 
 297. Mille Michaela 73 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 70,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 70,67 W 40 9 
 298. Schorn Sharon 90 St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 69,24 0,00 69,24 W 20 15 
 299. Windisch Lukas 86 HIAB Austria 0,00 0,00 69,18 0,00 69,18 M 30 60 
 300. Krennmayr Sandra 74 RATS Amstetten 69,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 69,04 W 40 10 
 301. Zimmel Birgit 93 Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 68,92 68,92 W 20 16 
 302. Lagler Renate 81 Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 68,85 68,85 M 30 61 
 303. Csencsits Bettina 86 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 68,49 0,00 68,49 W 30 18 
 304. Rendl Ingrid 69 St. Pölten 0,00 66,96 0,00 0,00 66,96 W 40 11 
 305. Fiedler Jakob 89 Sparkasse Amstetten 66,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 66,67 M 20 43 
 306. Mayer Regina 90 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 66,42 0,00 66,42 W 20 17 
 307. Eder Markus 78 SC Hainstetten 65,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 65,79 M 30 62 
 308. Dornstauder Charlotte 68 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 63,77 63,77 W 40 12 
 309. Schütz Maria 75 Greinsfurth 63,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 63,60 W 40 13 
 310. Reitbauer Tamara 81 Hilm 61,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 61,60 W 30 19 
 311. Gutenberger Friedrich 64 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,34 M 50 47 
 312. Sonnleitner Sabine 69 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,28 W 40 14 
 313. Simlinger Romina 91 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,28 W 20 18 
 314. Offenthaler-Limbach Christopher 76 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,22 M 40 65 
 315. Wurzer Helmut 69 Amstetten 58,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,15 M 40 66 
 316. Wurzer Ulrich 74 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,15 M 40 67 
 317. Zellhofer Florian 88 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,09 M 20 44 
 318. Sengstschmid Caroline 89 Amstetten 58,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,03 W 20 19 
 319. Achleitner Michael 86 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,03 M 30 63 
 320. Neidhart Sonja 70 Amstetten 57,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 57,97 W 40 15 
 321. Neidhart Thomas 61 Sparkasse Amstetten 57,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 57,90 M 50 48 
 322. Zimmermann Viktoria 86 St.Georgen 0,00 1,00 55,23 0,00 56,23 W 30 20 
 323. Pazmandi Christian 65 Wien 54,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 54,77 M 50 49 
 324. Hinterhofer Rosemarie 67 Egger läuft 0,00 0,00 54,77 0,00 54,77 W 40 16 
 325. Steininger Anton 44 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 54,71 0,00 54,71 M 70 3 
 326. Eder Karin 80 SC Hainstetten 54,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 54,52 W 30 21 
 327. Ulrich Stefan 97 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 52,60 0,00 0,00 52,60 MU20 3 
 328. Fehringer Isolde 76 Purgstall 51,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 51,77 W 40 17 
 329. Daxböck Petra 66 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 49,76 0,00 49,76 W 50 6 



Rang Name GJ Verein   AM   /   KR   /   STP /   ME Summe AK/Rang 

 330. Wagner Gerhard 60 SV Ratzersdorf 0,00 0,00 0,00 27,12 27,12 M 50 50 
 331. Buder Kurt 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 1,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 3,00 M 60 22 
 332. Graf Alexandra 70 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 W 40 18 
 333. Posch Susanne 86 LC Kapelln 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 W 30 22 
 334. Unterweger Birgit 64 Trimont schön-fit 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 W 50 7 
 335. Schneeweiss Viktoria 98 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 WU20 3 
 336. Reitbauer Gernot 74 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 M 40 68 
 337. Litzllachner Gabi 75 Sparkasse Amstetten 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 W 40 19 
 338. Haiderer-Pils Willis, MSC 58 TriTeamKrems 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 W 50 8 
 339. Kurz Oliver "Shorty" 77 Die Durchtrainierer 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 M 30 64 



Hauptlauf – Altersklassenwertung  
AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 

MU18 
 1. Pölzgutter Christoph 00 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 121,63 116,52 119,28 115,23 357,43 13. 
 2. Klener Raphael 01 LC Mank 96,15 95,92 95,88 98,82 290,89 61. 
 3. Prenner Thomas 04 Ladendorf 0,00 73,20 73,68 0,00 146,88 125. 
 4. Fink Jakob 00 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,26 119,26 142. 
 5. Höllmüller Kilian 99 TRV Krems 0,00 116,83 0,00 0,00 116,83 149. 
 6. Oberleithner Lukas 01 RATS Amstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,60 109,60 175. 
 7. Schiebl Jan 00 TRV Krems 0,00 96,47 0,00 0,00 96,47 232. 

MU20 
 1. Mayerhofer Stefan 98 USKO Melk 0,00 121,91 123,90 123,02 368,83 6. 
 2. Hofbauer Julian 98 USKO Melk 119,31 114,42 115,48 0,00 349,21 17. 
 3. Ulrich Stefan 97 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 52,60 0,00 0,00 52,60 327. 

M 20 
 1. Steinhammer Christian 88 USKO Melk 0,00 130,07 130,35 128,23 388,65 1. 
 2. Haider Manuel 90 TV Grein 126,26 123,52 0,00 121,28 371,06 5. 
 3. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 122,75 120,98 123,32 119,89 367,05 8. 
 4. Paumann Roland 87 SV Lunz 115,99 0,00 116,00 112,03 344,02 18. 
 5. Steinböck Michael 93 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 111,82 116,98 114,32 343,12 20. 
 6. Charvat Markus 89 Krems 107,79 108,91 111,62 107,16 328,32 34. 
 7. Böckl Stefan 89 Melk 100,60 0,00 100,60 97,70 298,90 55. 
 8. Wimmer Alexander, Ing. 91 Krems 0,00 96,29 100,84 100,42 297,55 56. 
 9. Voss Kevin 92 Sankt Nikola 90,39 0,00 89,77 86,23 266,39 75. 
 10. Steinböck Gerhard 95 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 117,57 0,00 120,93 238,50 89. 
 11. Schmidradler Benjamin 91 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 109,48 106,54 216,02 100. 
 12. Wernsdörfer Mario 87 LG Bamberg 0,00 0,00 0,00 130,53 130,53 129. 
 13. Vogl Klaus 88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 128,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 128,76 130. 
 14. Silberbauer Andreas 92 LC Waldviertel/Asics Frontrun. 0,00 126,30 0,00 0,00 126,30 131. 
 15. Reiner Matthias 94 ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 0,00 124,50 0,00 0,00 124,50 132. 
 16. Fluch Dominik 92 Hurtigflink LTC 0,00 0,00 122,00 0,00 122,00 134. 
 17. Winter Clemens 88 Mountain Matrix 0,00 119,86 0,00 0,00 119,86 138. 
 18. Predl Rainer 90 UVU Racing China 119,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,75 140. 
 19. Herbst Gerald 88 heilsportpraxis.at 119,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,62 141. 
 20. Puchinger Jürgen 92 USKO Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 118,15 118,15 145. 
 21. Luger Alexander, Bsc 88 LC Mank 116,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 116,50 151. 
 22. Marouschek Markus 88 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 115,19 0,00 115,19 154. 
 23. Hinterhofer Roland 91 Egger läuft/LC Mank 0,00 0,00 115,02 0,00 115,02 155. 
 24. Tiefenböck Lukas 93 IT for your needs 112,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,74 161. 
 25. Staufer Michael 93 Pöchlarn 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,52 112,52 162. 
 26. Salzmann Christoph 89 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 112,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,24 163. 
 27. Kuran Simeon 90 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 111,39 0,00 111,39 167. 
 28. Kornmüller Oliver 91 Union Tria Team Wallsee 107,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 107,98 181. 
 29. Wietter Philipp 91 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 107,18 0,00 107,18 183. 
 30. Wagner Robert 90 Die Durchtrainierer 104,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 104,29 196. 
 31. Mittergeber Markus 91 RATS Amstetten 103,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,66 200. 
 32. Reischer Jochen 93 Krems 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,41 103,41 203. 
 33. Mellen Zak 92 Waidhofen/Y. 0,00 0,00 0,00 102,64 102,64 209. 
 34. Muttenthaler Michael 87 Artstetten 0,00 0,00 0,00 102,30 102,30 210. 
 35. Rapacz Jakub 89 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 100,09 0,00 100,09 220. 
 36. Mörtinger Patrick 93 Krems 0,00 97,65 0,00 0,00 97,65 224. 
 37. Siebenhandl Alexander 89 LC Mank 0,00 97,09 0,00 0,00 97,09 227. 
 38. Mitterauer Felix 88 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 95,30 0,00 95,30 237. 
 39. Maurer Mario 87 Hötzelsdorf 0,00 93,63 0,00 0,00 93,63 242. 
 40. Pellhofer Emanuel 90 TriTeamKrems 0,00 91,89 0,00 0,00 91,89 250. 
 41. Wagesreither Martin 89 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 0,00 0,00 90,86 0,00 90,86 254. 
 42. Dorner Matthias 91 Die Durchtrainierer 89,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,14 263. 
 43. Fiedler Jakob 89 Sparkasse Amstetten 66,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 66,67 305. 
 44. Zellhofer Florian 88 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,09 317. 

M 30 
 1. Simon Joe 85 Wien 126,38 123,82 126,61 123,85 376,84 2. 
 2. Heigl Thomas 80 Kolland Topsport 125,82 123,39 124,88 122,25 374,09 3. 
 3. Reingruber Franz 84 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 123,94 120,17 123,38 120,10 367,49 7. 
 4. Schweiger Stefan 84 Voith Team St. Pölten 121,06 119,24 122,74 120,44 364,24 10. 
 5. Nestelberger Mario 82 Wien 123,88 120,61 0,00 119,54 364,03 11. 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 
 6. Gangl Christian 84 Heilsport-Team 120,31 0,00 122,22 120,24 362,77 12. 
 7. Bichl Alexander, Mag. 79 SC Zwickl Zwettl/LC Waldviert. 120,75 117,57 118,02 114,67 356,34 14. 
 8. Sonnleitner Josef 78 Tria Team Nö-West 115,81 111,08 114,50 112,31 342,62 21. 
 9. Egretzberger Rainer, Ing. 77 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 114,37 110,15 115,77 111,20 341,34 23. 
 10. Gstöttner Leopold 82 Würmla 0,00 109,41 110,92 109,25 329,58 33. 
 11. Lind Karl 77 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 106,31 111,44 107,79 325,54 36. 
 12. Richter Matthias 84 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 0,00 106,62 110,58 107,30 324,50 37. 
 13. Fuchs Christian 80 Zeillern 107,29 103,46 106,89 103,69 317,87 42. 
 14. Schrammel Christian 78 LT Krahof 105,85 98,89 108,10 101,95 315,90 44. 
 15. Eibl Herbert 82 heilsportpraxis.at 104,66 0,00 104,53 100,83 310,02 47. 
 16. Voss Markus 81 Re/MAX Runners 102,54 0,00 103,66 99,93 306,13 48. 
 17. Fasel Johann 78 LC Mank 0,00 99,69 104,70 101,11 305,50 49. 
 18. Skarek Josef 82 Labors.at-Wien 103,16 94,93 101,87 95,62 300,65 52. 
 19. Doblinger Andreas 84 SC Neustift im Felde 97,65 92,45 0,00 93,95 284,05 68. 
 20. Gottwald Peter 85 Team Gottwald 94,08 0,00 93,63 93,26 280,97 70. 
 21. Schlechta Markus 80 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 0,00 87,50 91,61 87,48 266,59 74. 
 22. Groiss Günther 77 Voith Team St. Pölten 0,00 81,68 91,15 85,60 258,43 79. 
 23. Habersberger Florian 83 LC Waldviertel 0,00 114,60 0,00 113,21 227,81 94. 
 24. Hofstätter Paul 85 SU Team Athletenschmiede 0,00 99,20 110,18 0,00 209,38 103. 
 25. Mayer Mathias 85 LC Fahnsdorf 106,85 0,00 0,00 101,88 208,73 104. 
 26. Weinkirn Wolfgang 80 Wien 88,45 0,00 0,00 80,53 168,98 121. 
 27. Wögerer Georg 83 SC Hainstetten 65,79 74,81 0,00 0,00 140,60 127. 
 28. Unterhuber Thomas 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 120,79 120,79 137. 
 29. Eigner Daniel 80 SU Team Athletenschmiede 0,00 0,00 119,05 0,00 119,05 143. 
 30. Punz Thomas 84 Union St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 117,96 0,00 117,96 146. 
 31. Schützenhofer Christian 86 Nora Racing Team 0,00 115,47 0,00 0,00 115,47 152. 
 32. Gangl Thomas 83 Die Durchtrainierer 114,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 114,87 156. 
 33. Schoder Martin 81 SV Wolfsbach 112,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 112,24 164. 
 34. Gruber Reinhard 82 heilsportpraxis.at 0,00 0,00 111,96 0,00 111,96 165. 
 35. Lang Christoph 80 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 110,64 0,00 110,64 170. 
 36. Mayrhofer Markus 80 ULC Ardagger 108,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 108,80 178. 
 37. Brandstetter Philipp 86 1. WRC LIA 106,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 106,92 184. 
 38. Stix Mario 86 Augenblick 106,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 106,54 186. 
 39. Stix Christoph 84 Puchenau 105,16 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,16 191. 
 40. Grill Thomas 77 Die Durchtrainierer 104,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 104,35 195. 
 41. Holzer Christoph 83 Euratsfeld 103,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,35 204. 
 42. Hausmann Alex 86 Social Friends 0,00 0,00 103,32 0,00 103,32 205. 
 43. Paur Ronald 84 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 0,00 0,00 0,00 102,78 102,78 207. 
 44. Klein Reinhard 78 Die Durchtrainierer 101,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,03 216. 
 45. Reikersdorfer Peter 82 Re/MAX 100,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,53 217. 
 46. Habicher Alexander 79 Wien 0,00 0,00 0,00 98,05 98,05 223. 
 47. Alteneder Stefan 81 Neuhofen 97,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,15 226. 
 48. Brandner Florian 86 Laufwunder Steyr 96,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,59 231. 
 49. Wenninger Franz 85 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 92,82 0,00 92,82 248. 
 50. Seisenbacher Paul 80 SC Hainstetten 90,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 90,02 259. 
 51. Christensen Martin 80 St. Andrä 0,00 0,00 89,82 0,00 89,82 260. 
 52. Krankl Leonhard 81 FF Mauthausen 0,00 0,00 89,02 0,00 89,02 264. 
 53. Klepatsch Peter 86 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 88,84 0,00 88,84 265. 
 54. Haiminger Bernd 79 SC Weissenkirchen 0,00 82,30 0,00 0,00 82,30 278. 
 55. Eichinger Mathias 78 Team Caramba Austria 80,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 80,69 280. 
 56. Gelbmann Robert 79 Stehachterl 79,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 79,56 281. 
 57. Lagler Reinhard 81 Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 78,51 78,51 282. 
 58. Eder Alexander 86 SC Hainstetten 77,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 77,31 284. 
 59. Riedler Michael 86 Team Arrow 0,00 0,00 0,00 74,06 74,06 289. 
 60. Windisch Lukas 86 HIAB Austria 0,00 0,00 69,18 0,00 69,18 299. 
 61. Lagler Renate 81 Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 68,85 68,85 302. 
 62. Eder Markus 78 SC Hainstetten 65,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 65,79 307. 
 63. Achleitner Michael 86 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,03 319. 
 64. Kurz Oliver "Shorty" 77 Die Durchtrainierer 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 339. 

M 40 
 1. Reischer Thomas, Ing. 74 team2run 126,45 124,32 0,00 122,39 373,16 4. 
 2. Vojtek Rene 75 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 123,63 122,03 120,38 119,12 366,04 9. 
 3. Tiefenbacher Andreas 72 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 119,81 114,91 118,07 114,12 352,79 15. 
 4. Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 74 LC Mank 119,94 0,00 117,84 114,19 351,97 16. 
 5. Dür Franz 68 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 116,37 112,38 114,44 111,47 343,19 19. 
 6. Hochholzer Manfred 73 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 116,68 112,56 0,00 110,22 339,46 26. 
 7. Sandwieser Herbert 74 HSV Melk 122,63 119,31 95,99 0,00 337,93 27. 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 
 8. Danek Jürgen 71 Voith Team St. Pölten 113,62 109,78 112,77 106,74 336,17 30. 
 9. Leodolter Ulrich 67 RC Neulengbach 106,35 101,92 105,91 98,26 314,18 45. 
 10. Bauer Josef 76 SC Neustift im Felde 105,42 100,31 0,00 91,72 297,45 57. 
 11. Nagelhofer Ulrich 68 Die Durchtrainierer 99,78 93,38 0,00 94,16 287,32 64. 
 12. Unger Thomas 69 Purgstall 75,43 81,37 89,25 87,83 258,45 78. 
 13. Schiedlbauer Manfred, Mag. 68 TriTeamKrems 0,00 82,12 88,67 75,04 245,83 83. 
 14. Teichtmeister Jürgen 73 ULV Krems 122,44 117,26 0,00 0,00 239,70 86. 
 15. Gastecker Thomas 76 HSV Melk 121,32 117,70 0,00 0,00 239,02 87. 
 16. Petermann Martin 69 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 110,41 106,12 216,53 99. 
 17. Entner Reinhard 76 RATS Amstetten 109,17 103,53 0,00 0,00 212,70 101. 
 18. Heckelmann Michael 67 Tri Team Obergrafendorf 0,00 100,62 107,52 0,00 208,14 105. 
 19. Schmied Rene 71 LC Kapelln 0,00 100,00 107,87 0,00 207,87 107. 
 20. Brandstetter Peter 69 Petzenkirchen 62,28 0,00 62,27 48,47 173,02 119. 
 21. Österreicher Wolfgang 72 Waidhofen/Thaya 57,90 0,00 62,90 50,90 171,70 120. 
 22. Gleiss Franz 69 Egger läuft 0,00 0,00 77,37 67,52 144,89 126. 
 23. Redl Alois 72 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 121,42 0,00 121,42 136. 
 24. Morawetz Hubert 69 SK VOEST Linz 119,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 119,81 139. 
 25. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 0,00 117,39 0,00 0,00 117,39 147. 
 26. Mille Robert 71 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 117,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 117,31 148. 
 27. Jungbauer Thomas 70 LAC Amateure Steyr 115,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 115,30 153. 
 28. Fischer Martin 74 HSV Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 114,32 114,32 157. 
 29. Wiesmüller Gerhard 72 ULG Waldhausen 113,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 113,43 159. 
 30. Fürnkranz Werner 70 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 113,07 113,07 160. 
 31. Bierbaumer Gerhard 70 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 0,00 0,00 110,98 0,00 110,98 168. 
 32. Sperneder Christoph 75 Voith Team St. Pölten 110,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 110,74 169. 
 33. Weber Thomas 73 LT Grafenegg 0,00 110,58 0,00 0,00 110,58 171. 
 34. Scheiflinger Roland 75 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 110,21 0,00 0,00 110,21 172. 
 35. Oberleithner Hannes 74 Tria Team Nö-West 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,67 109,67 174. 
 36. Sandhofer Christoph 72 A3 Amstetten Atus aktiv 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,46 109,46 176. 
 37. Häusler Karl, Mag. 67 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 108,85 0,00 108,85 177. 
 38. Dörflinger Günther 75 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 0,00 0,00 108,33 0,00 108,33 179. 
 39. Heider Erwin 71 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 108,29 0,00 0,00 108,29 180. 
 40. Speiser Alexander 76 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 107,41 0,00 107,41 182. 
 41. Fink Andreas 69 LCU Euratsfeld 0,00 105,63 0,00 0,00 105,63 187. 
 42. Thalhammer Michael 76 Die Durchtrainierer 105,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,60 188. 
 43. Dorner Harald 69 Die Durchtrainierer 105,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 105,48 189. 
 44. Hiemetzberger Johann 68 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 105,45 0,00 0,00 105,45 190. 
 45. Pirko Stephan 73 URC Langenlois 0,00 105,14 0,00 0,00 105,14 192. 
 46. Sterlike Günther 71 Die Durchtrainierer 104,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 104,66 194. 
 47. Hoppi Mario 75 LC Kapelln 0,00 0,00 103,72 0,00 103,72 199. 
 48. Rücker Manfred 71 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 103,43 0,00 103,43 202. 
 49. Weiss Günther 71 SV Lurs Maissau-westberg.at 0,00 102,85 0,00 0,00 102,85 206. 
 50. Hoppi Sascha 76 LC Kapelln 0,00 0,00 101,76 0,00 101,76 212. 
 51. Reisinger Robert 75 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 98,24 0,00 98,24 222. 
 52. Weran Harry 70 Sportunion Linz 96,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,90 229. 
 53. Heigl Siegfried 69 SV Riveg Lunz/See 96,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,71 230. 
 54. Redl Andreas 67 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 95,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 95,84 235. 
 55. Bracher Ronald 67 Hürm 0,00 0,00 0,00 94,51 94,51 238. 
 56. Pirringer Christian 74 RATS Amstetten 93,58 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,58 243. 
 57. Temper Johann 68 LT Yspertal 93,08 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,08 246. 
 58. Zarl Manfred 67 Aschbach 91,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 91,02 253. 
 59. Langthaler Gottfried 69 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 90,75 0,00 90,75 255. 
 60. Fischer Markus 75 Die Durchtrainierer 89,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,39 261. 
 61. Greibich Christian 70 LCU Pyhra 0,00 87,13 0,00 0,00 87,13 272. 
 62. Schuster Erich 75 SC Neustift im Felde 0,00 84,34 0,00 0,00 84,34 277. 
 63. Baumgartner Hannes 67 Sparkasse Amstetten 74,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 74,93 288. 
 64. Prenner Helmut 70 Ladendorf 0,00 0,00 71,72 0,00 71,72 294. 
 65. Offenthaler-Limbach  76 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,22 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,22 314. 
 66. Wurzer Helmut 69 Amstetten 58,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,15 315. 
 67. Wurzer Ulrich 74 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,15 316. 
 68. Reitbauer Gernot 74 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 336. 

M 50 
 1. Bamberger Andreas, Ing. 62 TRV Krems 115,62 110,64 114,15 110,64 340,41 24. 
 2. Offenberger Josef 64 A3 Atus Amstetten 115,49 111,63 112,14 111,96 339,59 25. 
 3. Frehsner Kurt 64 SKG Welser Profile AG 113,30 108,72 113,29 110,57 337,16 28. 
 4. Feyertag Herbert 64 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 113,36 109,10 113,35 110,08 336,79 29. 
 5. Sulzer Franz 66 LAG NÖ Mitte/Hainfeld 112,93 111,39 111,10 108,41 335,42 31. 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 
 6. Füsselberger Johannes 62 SKG Welser Profile AG 112,05 0,00 112,94 109,04 334,03 32. 
 7. Tischberger Manfred 66 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 110,24 107,05 108,74 0,00 326,03 35. 
 8. Dorner Josef 60 Durchtrainierer Amstetten 112,24 105,38 0,00 104,17 321,79 40. 
 9. Hofbauer Eric 61 Gföhl 99,28 94,31 99,22 0,00 292,81 59. 
 10. Bauer Leopold 58 Mödling 93,90 89,73 92,13 90,61 276,64 71. 
 11. Weinzierl Wilfried 64 (^_^); 90,33 0,00 88,38 83,59 262,30 76. 
 12. Mayrhofer Christian 66 Voith Team St. Pölten 86,51 78,03 92,59 80,46 259,56 77. 
 13. Forstandlechner Ewald 62 St. Pölten 85,26 77,97 78,81 68,08 242,04 85. 
 14. Brandstetter Kurt 62 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 96,34 93,13 49,24 0,00 238,71 88. 
 15. Felnhofer Karl 63 Sportunion St. Veit/Gölsen 0,00 0,00 117,32 113,70 231,02 92. 
 16. Schwarz Anton 58 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 112,75 115,25 0,00 228,00 93. 
 17. Marouschek Stefan 64 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 114,73 111,82 226,55 95. 
 18. Mürwald Franz 65 LT Gmünd 0,00 103,84 104,12 0,00 207,96 106. 
 19. Schneeweiss Adolf 64 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 107,61 96,05 1,00 204,66 110. 
 20. Berger Josef 64 Neubach 95,34 0,00 0,00 88,39 183,73 114. 
 21. Kraft Gerald 62 Walpersdorf 91,27 87,44 0,00 0,00 178,71 116. 
 22. Ressl Hannes 66 Wieselburg 61,47 52,29 59,90 55,63 177,00 118. 
 23. Dietmayer Thomas 62 Ybbs 69,48 0,00 85,04 0,00 154,52 124. 
 24. Freinberger Franz 64 Die Durchtrainierer 116,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 116,81 150. 
 25. Fuxsteiner Otmar 64 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 113,52 0,00 113,52 158. 
 26. Prokesch Heinrich 65 SV Lunz 0,00 0,00 111,50 0,00 111,50 166. 
 27. Mille Alfred 64 Die Durchtrainierer 109,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 109,86 173. 
 28. Guttenbrunner Josef 63 Die Durchtrainierer 103,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 103,79 198. 
 29. Aschauer Karl 59 Senftenberg 0,00 0,00 103,60 0,00 103,60 201. 
 30. Zahora Lubomir, Bc. 66 D. Kubin 0,00 101,18 0,00 0,00 101,18 214. 
 31. Kloimwieder Walter 63 LC Neufurth 100,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,28 218. 
 32. Mayer Paul 66 Fels 0,00 100,19 0,00 0,00 100,19 219. 
 33. Mayrhofer Anton 63 ASK McDonalds Loosdorf 100,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,03 221. 
 34. Grausam Ernst 57 Ferschnitz 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,36 97,36 225. 
 35. Mayrhofer Wolfgang 60 Die Durchtrainierer 97,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 97,03 228. 
 36. Ulrich Leopold 65 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 95,36 0,00 0,00 95,36 236. 
 37. Datzinger Thomas 65 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 94,26 0,00 94,26 240. 
 38. Fritz Harald 66 Ausdauercoach.at 0,00 93,56 0,00 0,00 93,56 244. 
 39. Pinczolitsch Leo 65 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 90,52 0,00 90,52 257. 
 40. Reischer Helmut 64 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 90,11 0,00 90,11 258. 
 41. Tiefengraber Martin 58 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 0,00 89,15 89,15 262. 
 42. Ulrich Josef 60 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 88,55 0,00 0,00 88,55 267. 
 43. Kürzel Roland 64 LCU Pyhra 0,00 86,51 0,00 0,00 86,51 273. 
 44. Polec Lech 59 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 77,43 0,00 77,43 283. 
 45. Hinterhofer Gerald 65 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 75,41 0,00 75,41 287. 
 46. Gram Karl 57 HC Immobilien Gram 0,00 0,00 70,91 0,00 70,91 296. 
 47. Gutenberger Friedrich 64 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,34 311. 
 48. Neidhart Thomas 61 Sparkasse Amstetten 57,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 57,90 321. 
 49. Pazmandi Christian 65 Wien 54,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 54,77 323. 
 50. Wagner Gerhard 60 SV Ratzersdorf 0,00 0,00 0,00 27,12 27,12 330. 

M 60 
 1. Miedler Karl 56 HSV Melk 0,00 106,13 110,70 107,37 324,20 38. 
 2. Stockmaier Hubert, Mag. 56 Steyr 108,61 0,00 107,24 106,88 322,73 39. 
 3. Lindenthal Erwin 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 106,23 102,41 105,10 92,98 313,74 46. 
 4. Kaltenbrunner Karl 56 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 104,85 100,12 99,91 0,00 304,88 50. 
 5. Reiter Ernst 55 Team alte Bücherwelt 102,66 96,91 99,62 0,00 299,19 54. 
 6. Leeb Johann 53 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 94,40 93,63 93,86 0,00 281,89 69. 
 7. Hofer Manfred 50 Steyr 94,84 89,79 91,84 87,90 276,47 72. 
 8. Sämann Friedrich 56 SC Austrian Airlines 92,83 87,07 88,90 85,47 268,80 73. 
 9. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 85,76 82,05 88,67 82,68 257,11 80. 
 10. Zugriegel Walter 50 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 74,26 74,95 71,28 220,49 96. 
 11. Grossbötzl Gerhard 56 SV Gallneukirchen 102,91 0,00 103,95 0,00 206,86 108. 
 12. Lobinger Erich 55 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 101,53 100,00 201,53 111. 
 13. Reitmayer Ewald 56 Golling 95,15 0,00 93,34 0,00 188,49 112. 
 14. Stückler Franz 55 LT Pielachtal 0,00 0,00 103,89 0,00 103,89 197. 
 15. Wininger Franz 54 RC Tretlauer Amstetten 96,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 96,34 233. 
 16. Schwarzenbohler Manfred,  49 LAG NÖ Mitte 0,00 94,00 0,00 0,00 94,00 241. 
 17. Niedl Wilhelm 52 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 0,00 0,00 93,53 93,53 245. 
 18. Wurzenberger Josef 56 Die Durchtrainierer 87,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 87,95 270. 
 19. Musil Leo 49 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 85,74 85,74 274. 
 20. Lunzer Heinz 52 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 85,15 0,00 0,00 85,15 275. 
 21. Sommergruber Wolfgang 53 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 81,15 81,15 279. 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 
 22. Buder Kurt 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 1,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 3,00 331. 

M 70 
 1. Hagl Dominik 46 LCU Pyhra 68,86 65,10 76,39 66,90 212,15 102. 
 2. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 49,29 45,13 94,42 239. 
 3. Steininger Anton 44 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 54,71 0,00 54,71 325. 

 

WU18 
 1. Waxenecker Helene 01 LC Mank 107,17 101,86 105,22 103,76 316,15 43. 
 2. Böhm Johanna 00 TRI Kagran 0,00 97,22 96,22 93,32 286,76 66. 
 3. Dür Barbara 00 Lauftreff 08/16 Markersdorf 94,15 93,87 96,40 95,55 286,10 67. 
 4. Götschl Katharina 02 LC Mank 0,00 95,48 0,00 87,55 183,03 115. 
 5. Schroll Daniela 99 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 0,00 0,00 0,00 106,68 106,68 185. 
 6. Schiebl Nicola 04 TriTeamKrems 0,00 71,66 0,00 0,00 71,66 295. 

WU20 
 1. Dienstbier Barbara 98 Gresten 101,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,03 215. 
 2. Müller Carina 97 Gföhl 0,00 0,00 72,82 0,00 72,82 292. 
 3. Schneeweiss Viktoria 98 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 335. 

W 20 
 1. Füsselberger Franziska 93 SKG Welser Profile AG 0,00 113,37 116,23 112,86 342,46 22. 
 2. Resch Lucia 91 LCU Raiffeisen Euratsfeld 0,00 105,76 108,22 106,61 320,59 41. 
 3. Herzog Evelin 94 USKO Melk 100,16 96,91 97,84 90,96 294,91 58. 
 4. Liendl Julia 90 Tria Team Nö-West 69,67 65,66 0,00 0,00 135,33 128. 
 5. Schenk Victoria 88 Heilsportpraxis.at/SU Waidh./Y 121,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 121,69 135. 
 6. Kallina Jacqueline 90 ASV Tria Stockerau 0,00 104,89 0,00 0,00 104,89 193. 
 7. Arbter Anja 93 Baden 0,00 102,78 0,00 0,00 102,78 208. 
 8. Aumair Susanne 92 Kröswang Frische-Lieferant 0,00 101,98 0,00 0,00 101,98 211. 
 9. Jung Annemarie 87 Pyhra 0,00 0,00 0,00 92,91 92,91 247. 
 10. Polec Marlena 87 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 88,56 0,00 88,56 266. 
 11. Kuhrn Sabrina 91 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 88,32 0,00 88,32 268. 
 12. Griessler Christina 93 Loosdorf 0,00 0,00 0,00 84,77 84,77 276. 
 13. Zehetmayer Theresa 89 Lauftreff Grafenegg 0,00 77,10 0,00 0,00 77,10 285. 
 14. Zarl Claudia 89 Greinsfurth 73,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 73,36 290. 
 15. Schorn Sharon 90 St. Pölten 0,00 0,00 69,24 0,00 69,24 298. 
 16. Zimmel Birgit 93 Melk 0,00 0,00 0,00 68,92 68,92 301. 
 17. Mayer Regina 90 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 66,42 0,00 66,42 306. 
 18. Simlinger Romina 91 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,28 313. 
 19. Sengstschmid Caroline 89 Amstetten 58,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,03 318. 

W 30 
 1. Pointner Sabine 83 St. Pölten 100,41 97,77 101,36 97,15 299,54 53. 
 2. Oberleitner Daniela 82 Traismauer 98,22 91,71 97,32 90,20 287,25 65. 
 3. Marouschek Schwarz Julia 85 Voith Team St. Pölten 84,63 79,46 82,56 79,56 246,75 81. 
 4. Lichtenschopf Katrin 84 Lauftreff Amstetten 72,24 0,00 76,91 71,14 220,29 97. 
 5. Zöchbauer Michaela 81 LC Mank 112,49 0,00 0,00 105,42 217,91 98. 
 6. Weidemann Marion 77 SC Neustift im Felde 70,05 63,68 71,14 0,00 204,87 109. 
 7. Lengauer Tanja 82 Emmersdorf 61,47 52,35 59,96 55,70 177,13 117. 
 8. Schuster Bernadette 81 SK VOEST Linz 118,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 118,25 144. 
 9. Raab Bianca 86 heilsportpraxis.at 101,47 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,47 213. 
 10. Schönfelder Julia 86 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 95,97 95,97 234. 
 11. Wininger Elke 82 BG Amstetten 91,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 91,77 251. 
 12. Krammer Isabella 83 Artstetten 91,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 91,39 252. 
 13. Jaksch Marlene 80 Lauftreff Grafenegg 0,00 90,59 0,00 0,00 90,59 256. 
 14. Raab Sabine 82 Hart 88,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 88,20 269. 
 15. Blüml Daniela 82 Maria Saal 87,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 87,39 271. 
 16. Lurger Melanie 85 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 76,16 0,00 76,16 286. 
 17. Heiland Claudia 82 Greinsfurth 73,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 73,30 291. 
 18. Csencsits Bettina 86 Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 0,00 0,00 68,49 0,00 68,49 303. 
 19. Reitbauer Tamara 81 Hilm 61,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 61,60 310. 
 20. Zimmermann Viktoria 86 St.Georgen 0,00 1,00 55,23 0,00 56,23 322. 
 21. Eder Karin 80 SC Hainstetten 54,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 54,52 326. 
 22. Posch Susanne 86 LC Kapelln 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 333. 



W 40 

AK Rang Name GJ Verein   AM    /    KR    /   STP   /    ME Summe Ges. 
 1. Gastecker Sabine 72 HSV Melk 101,10 98,52 0,00 102,64 302,26 51. 
 2. Butter Christiana 73 Union Tri Team Ober-Grafendorf 99,97 89,67 98,47 93,12 291,56 60. 
 3. Etzler Lydia 73 NF Gresten 98,90 0,00 96,51 92,63 288,04 62. 
 4. Brunner Cornelia 70 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 99,53 91,15 97,26 86,86 287,94 63. 
 5. Forstandlechner Ulrike 67 St. Pölten 79,19 0,00 78,06 75,52 232,77 91. 
 6. Pfadenhauer Dagmar,  75 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 94,27 0,00 92,88 0,00 187,15 113. 
 7. Ebenhöh Petra 68 Petzenkirchen 51,83 0,00 62,32 48,54 162,69 122. 
 8. Felberer Andrea 76 Rabenstein 0,00 0,00 72,01 0,00 72,01 293. 
 9. Mille Michaela 73 BSG Mondi Neusiedler 70,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 70,67 297. 
 10. Krennmayr Sandra 74 RATS Amstetten 69,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 69,04 300. 
 11. Rendl Ingrid 69 St. Pölten 0,00 66,96 0,00 0,00 66,96 304. 
 12. Dornstauder Charlotte 68 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 63,77 63,77 308. 
 13. Schütz Maria 75 Greinsfurth 63,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 63,60 309. 
 14. Sonnleitner Sabine 69 Sparkasse Amstetten 58,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 58,28 312. 
 15. Neidhart Sonja 70 Amstetten 57,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 57,97 320. 
 16. Hinterhofer Rosemarie 67 Egger läuft 0,00 0,00 54,77 0,00 54,77 324. 
 17. Fehringer Isolde 76 Purgstall 51,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 51,77 328. 
 18. Graf Alexandra 70 Voith Hydro 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 332. 
 19. Litzllachner Gabi 75 Sparkasse Amstetten 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 337. 

W 50 
 1. Bauer Christine 65 Mödling 81,94 80,45 83,83 79,83 246,22 82. 
 2. Hartl Edeltraud 58 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 0,00 80,94 87,23 76,50 244,67 84. 
 3. Stadler Monika 63 Egger läuft 84,76 70,92 80,37 1,00 236,05 90. 
 4. Leeb Edith 59 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 0,00 47,59 56,27 54,45 158,31 123. 
 5. Mühlberger Monika 62 LC Wienerwaldsee 0,00 0,00 0,00 92,28 92,28 249. 
 6. Daxböck Petra 66 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 0,00 49,76 0,00 49,76 329. 
 7. Unterweger Birgit 64 Trimont schön-fit 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 334. 
 8. Haiderer-Pils Willis, MSC 58 TriTeamKrems 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 338. 

W 60 
 1. Schwantzer Monika 55 Dinamo Zrinevac Zagreb 0,00 58,29 64,74 0,00 123,03 133. 
 


